505915606 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5962323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORG SOTEMANN	09/14/2017
DAVID GILBERT	08/31/2017
JORG MAIER	09/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMYA INTERNATIONAL AG
Street Address:	BASLERSTRASSE 42
City:	OFTRINGEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4665

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16638911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OMYA 200034US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. MCCOLLISTER	
SIGNATURE:	/smc/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Assignment_OMYA_200034US01#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_OMYA_200034US01#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_OMYA_200034US01#page3.tif

PATENT 505915606 REEL: 051812 FRAME: 0134

source=Executed_Assignment_OMYA_200034US01#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_OMYA_200034US01#page5.tif

Docket No. 68219/600 U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/549,047

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Full Name of Inventor: Tomi Matti Juhani Niitti

Residence:

Midstuveien 12, 6440 Elnesvågen, Norway

Citizenship:

FI

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Omya International AG Baslerstrasse 42 4665 Oftringen Switzerland

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING WHITE PIGMENT CONTAINING PRODUCTS

that was invented by Jörg Sötemann, David Gilbert, Jörg Maier and Tomi Matti Juhani Niitti, and which is found in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/549,047, filed August 23, 2017, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

665150.1 -1-

Docket No. 68219/600 U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/549,047

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said Omya International AG, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal on:

Tomi Mani Inhani Mini

15.01,2018

665150.1

-2-

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Full Name of Inventor:

Jörg Sötemann

Residence:

Fritz-Rössler-Strasse 14a, 79618 Rheinfelden, Germany

Citizenship:

DE

Full Name of Inventor:

David Gilbert

Residence:

Mohnblumenweg 4C, 9500 Villach, Austria

Citizenship:

DE

Full Name of Inventor:

Jörg Maier

Residence:

Heugasse 6, 9524 Villach, Austria

Citizenship:

AT

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

Omya International AG Baslerstrasse 42 4665 Oftringen Switzerland

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING WHITE PIGMENT CONTAINING PRODUCTS

that was invented by ASSIGNORS, and which is found in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/549,047, filed August 23, 2017, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any

- i -

661026.1

continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said Omya International AG, as its ASSIGNEE.

661026.1 - 2 -

Docket No. 68219/600 U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/549,047

witheas our nands and seals o	n:
Jörg Sötemann	14,09.2077
Jorg Gotelmann	Date
el To	31.08.2017
David Gilbert	Date
Fig DS	06.09.2017
Jörg Majer	Date

RECORDED: 02/13/2020